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BOLD ARROW THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 25

33 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapwrit .....................................Modiste

CARY FROMMER, AGENT—Barn 24

27 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Tapwrit .....................................Lucky Song
31 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................Missouria
53 ............................... b.c. ......... Union Rags ...............................See Rock City
77 ............................... ch.f. ........ Practical Joke ............................Zelda Can Dance
86 ............................... b.c. ......... City of Light .............................Awesome Bella

CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 24

9 Cherie Amour ........ b.f. .......... City of Light .............................Gift of Glory
46 Tap Collector ......... b.c. ......... Tapwrit .....................................Quaver
51 ............................... b.f. .......... Munnings .................................Sanctissima
62 ............................... b.c. ......... Nyquist.....................................Soul Crusader

CM THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 25

7 ............................... b.f. .......... Runhappy .................................Fully Equipped
12 ............................... b.f. .......... Munnings .................................Helena the First
75 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Will Take Charge ......................Waverly Place
80 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... More  an Ready .....................After the Glory

GLOBAL THOROUGHBREDS LLC—Barn 25

98 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Honor Code .............................Conquestadory
99 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Maclean’s Music ........................Convinced

GLOBAL THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT I—Barn 25

32 ............................... b.c. ......... Medaglia d’Oro ........................Miss Patricia

GOLDEN ROCK, AGENT—Barn 25

18 ............................... ch.f. ........ Mastery ....................................Jeannie S
19 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Jellicle Song
71 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapwrit .....................................Uno Royale

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 23

88 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Medaglia d’Oro ........................Baffl  ed
102 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................C. S. Royce
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HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT I—Barn 23

4 ............................... b.c. ......... Good Magic .............................Forestry’s Magic
29 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. West Coast ...............................Melrose Woods
57 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Curlin .......................................Silverbulletway
76 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. City of Light .............................Weaponry

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 23

95 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Brush Up
97 ............................... b.c. ......... McCraken ................................Catsbury (IRE)

JAMES LAYDEN, AGENT—Barn 24

22 ............................... ch.c. ........ Bee Jersey..................................La Soul
26 ............................... ch.f. ........ More  an Ready .....................Lucky Draw
47 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Gun Runner .............................R Gypsy Gold

L G, AGENT—Barn 23

34 ............................... b.c. ......... Speightstown ............................Mom’s Deputy
60 ............................... b.c. ......... Tapwrit .....................................Smart N Soft
82 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Maclean’s Music ........................A J’s Honey

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT I—Barn 23

101 ............................... b.f. .......... Justify .......................................Costa Del Sol

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT II—Barn 23

13 ............................... ch.f. ........ Gun Runner .............................Hero’s Amor

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT III—Barn 23

24 ............................... ch.c. ........ Gun Runner .............................Lisa’s Booby Trap

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VI—Barn 23

79 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Bernardini ................................Above Fashion

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VIII—Barn 23

92 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Uncle Mo .................................Birdy Num
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NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT IX—Barn 23

39 Petcoff  .................... dkb/b.c. .. Munnings .................................Mylitta
50 O T C Wiz ............. b.c. ......... West Coast ...............................Runway Ready
64 Unhappy ................ b.c. ......... Runhappy .................................Sue’s Good News
68 It’ll Do ................... dkb/b.c. .. Pioneerof the Nile .....................Tiznow’s Smile

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT X—Barn 23

72 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Into Mischief ............................Ur Dvln Disguise

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT XI—Barn 23

8 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................Gadir
56 ............................... ch.c. ........ Munnings .................................Shoot the Moon
78 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapwrit .....................................Abbreviate

PICK VIEW LLC, AGENT—Barn 23

2 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Fame and Fortune
20 ............................... b.c. ......... Union Rags ...............................Kadira
30 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Justify .......................................Mezinka

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT II—Barn 23

83 ............................... b.f. .......... Laoban .....................................All in Time

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT III—Barn 23

37 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Uncle Mo .................................Moyo Honey

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT IV—Barn 23

87 ............................... b.c. ......... Outwork ...................................Baby Bird

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT V—Barn 23

17 ............................... b.c. ......... Hard Spun ................................Inspeight of Us

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT VI—Barn 23

36 ............................... b.c. ......... Classic Empire ..........................Morrow (GB)

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT VIII—Barn 23

66 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Bolt d’Oro ................................Take a Memo
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RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 23

6 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Full House
85 ............................... b.c. ......... Good Magic .............................Ask the Moon

SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 23

35 ............................... ch.f. ........ Army Mule ...............................Montessa G
40 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................My Sugar Bear
44 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Bolt d’Oro ................................Platinum Song
67 ............................... ch.f. ........ Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Tempers Flair
90 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Beauty Parlor

SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC (STEVEN VENOSA), AGENT—Barn 23

5 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Maclean’s Music ........................Forget Me Not
14 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Good Magic .............................Homecoming Dance
63 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Practical Joke ............................Special Treat
65 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Mendelssohn ............................Switched Up
69 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapwrit .....................................Top Hat Tango

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT I—Barn 24

48 ............................... b.f. .......... Bolt d’Oro ................................Rich Love

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT II—Barn 24

10 ............................... ch.f. ........ Kantharos .................................Girlaboutown
21 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Lady Tapit
91 ............................... b.c. ......... Street Sense ...............................Bella Traviata
93 ............................... b.c. ......... City of Light .............................Black Chocolate

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT III—Barn 24

16 ............................... b.c. (GB) .. Justify .......................................I’m Wonderful

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT IV—Barn 24

45 ............................... b.c. ......... Twirling Candy .........................Purple Cat

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 23

3 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Street Sense ...............................Fly to the Stars

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 23

100 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. City of Light .............................Cool Flame
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TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 23

103 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Classic Empire ..........................Dark Eyes

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 23

49 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Maclean’s Music ........................River’s Prayer

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 23

11 ............................... b.f. .......... Mendelssohn ............................Good Omen

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 23

25 ............................... b.f. .......... Girvin .......................................Logan Square

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT—Barn 23

28 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Medaglia d’Oro ........................Mahasen
41 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... City of Light .............................Naples Mist
55 ............................... b.f. .......... War Front .................................Exotic Notion
70 ............................... b.f. .......... Malibu Moon ...........................Two Step Song
74 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Vaudevillian
84 ............................... b.c. ......... Justify .......................................Appealing Zophie
96 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Brusquer

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT I—Barn 23

58 ............................... ch.f. ........ Mendelssohn ............................Singing Kitty

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT II—Barn 23

54 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Quality Road ............................She’s Not Here

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT III—Barn 23

15 ............................... ch.f. ........ Nyquist.....................................How About Zero

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IV—Barn 23

23 Prince of Truth ....... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................La Verdad
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT V—Barn 23

81 Give Me Kisses ....... b.f. .......... Street Sense ...............................Agave Kiss

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VI—Barn 23

59 ............................... b.f. .......... Arrogate ....................................Sister Superior
61 ............................... ch.f. ........ American Pharoah ....................Snapdragon

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VII—Barn 23

43 ............................... ch.c. ........ Good Magic .............................Petition the Lady
94 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Ransom the Moon ....................Bold Lady

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VIII—Barn 23

38 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Always Dreaming .....................My Fast One

WHITE LILAC, AGENT—Barn 24

52 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Army Mule ...............................Sandy Belle
89 ............................... b.c. ......... Blame .......................................Bayou Tortuga
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Always Dreaming: 38.
American Pharoah: 61.
Army Mule: 35, 52.
Arrogate: 59.

Bee Jersey: 22.
Bernardini: 79.
Blame: 89.
Bolt d’Oro: 44, 48, 66.

Candy Ride (ARG): 67.
City of Light: 9, 41, 76, 86, 93, 100.
Classic Empire: 36, 103.
Curlin: 57.

Girvin: 25.
Good Magic: 4, 14, 43, 85.
Gun Runner: 13, 24, 47.

Hard Spun: 17.
Honor Code: 98.

Into Mischief: 6, 19, 23, 72, 74.

Justify: 16, 30, 84, 101.

Kantharos: 10.

Laoban: 83.
Liam’s Map: 95.

Maclean’s Music: 5, 49, 82, 99.
Malibu Moon: 8, 40, 70.

Mastery: 18.
McCraken: 97.
Medaglia d’Oro: 28, 32, 88.
Mendelssohn: 11, 58, 65.
More  an Ready: 26, 80.
Munnings: 12, 39, 51, 56.

Nyquist: 15, 31, 62.

Outwork: 87.

Pioneerof the Nile: 68.
Practical Joke: 63, 77.

Quality Road: 54.

Ransom the Moon: 94.
Runhappy: 7, 64.

Speightstown: 34.
Street Sense: 3, 81, 91.

Tapwrit: 27, 33, 46, 60, 69, 71, 78.
Twirling Candy: 45.

Uncle Mo: 2, 21, 37, 90, 92, 96, 102.
Union Rags: 20, 53.

War Front: 55.
West Coast: 29, 50.
Will Take Charge: 75.
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Abbreviate .......................................... 78
Above Fashion .................................... 79
After the Glory ................................... 80
Agave Kiss .......................................... 81
A J’s Honey ........................................ 82
All in Time ......................................... 83
Appealing Zophie ............................... 84
Ask the Moon .................................... 85
Awesome Bella ................................... 86

Baby Bird ........................................... 87
Baffl  ed ................................................ 88
Bayou Tortuga .................................... 89
Beauty Parlor ...................................... 90
Bella Traviata ...................................... 91
Birdy Num ......................................... 92
Black Chocolate ................................. 93
Bold Lady........................................... 94
Brush Up............................................ 95
Brusquer............................................. 96

Catsbury (IRE) ................................... 97
Conquestadory ................................... 98
Convinced .......................................... 99
Cool Flame ...................................... 100
Costa Del Sol ................................... 101
C. S. Royce ...................................... 102

Dark Eyes ......................................... 103

Exotic Notion .................................... 55

Fame and Fortune ................................ 2
Fly to the Stars ..................................... 3
Forestry’s Magic .................................... 4
Forget Me Not ..................................... 5
Full House ........................................... 6
Fully Equipped ..................................... 7

Gadir .................................................... 8
Gift of Glory ........................................ 9
Girlaboutown ..................................... 10
Good Omen ....................................... 11

Helena the First .................................. 12
Hero’s Amor ....................................... 13
Homecoming Dance .......................... 14
How About Zero ................................ 15

I’m Wonderful .................................... 16
Inspeight of Us ................................... 17

Jeannie S ............................................ 18
Jellicle Song ........................................ 19

Kadira ................................................ 20

Lady Tapit .......................................... 21
La Soul ............................................... 22
La Verdad ........................................... 23
Lisa’s Booby Trap ................................ 24
Logan Square ..................................... 25
Lucky Draw ....................................... 26
Lucky Song ........................................ 27

Mahasen ............................................. 28
Melrose Woods ................................... 29
Mezinka ............................................. 30
Missouria ........................................... 31
Miss Patricia ....................................... 32
Modiste .............................................. 33
Mom’s Deputy.................................... 34
Montessa G ........................................ 35
Morrow (GB) ..................................... 36
Moyo Honey ...................................... 37
My Fast One ...................................... 38
Mylitta ............................................... 39
My Sugar Bear .................................... 40

Naples Mist ........................................ 41

Petition the Lady ................................ 43
Platinum Song ................................... 44
Purple Cat .......................................... 45

Quaver ............................................... 46

R Gypsy Gold .................................... 47
Rich Love ........................................... 48
River’s Prayer ...................................... 49
Runway Ready ................................... 50

Sanctissima ......................................... 51
Sandy Belle ......................................... 52
See Rock City ..................................... 53
She’s Not Here ................................... 54
Shoot the Moon ................................. 56
Silverbulletway ................................... 57
Singing Kitty ...................................... 58
Sister Superior .................................... 59
Smart N Soft ...................................... 60
Snapdragon ........................................ 61
Soul Crusader ..................................... 62
Special Treat ....................................... 63
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Sue’s Good News ................................ 64
Switched Up ....................................... 65

Take a Memo ..................................... 66
Tempers Flair ..................................... 67
Tiznow’s Smile ................................... 68
Top Hat Tango ................................... 69
Two Step Song ................................... 70

Uno Royale ........................................ 71
Ur Dvln Disguise ............................... 72

Vaudevillian ....................................... 74

Waverly Place ..................................... 75
Weaponry ........................................... 76

Zelda Can Dance ............................... 77
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Cherie Amour: 9.

Give Me Kisses: 81.

It’ll Do: 68.

O T C Wiz: 50.

Petcoff : 39.
Prince of Truth: 23.

Tap Collector: 46.

Unhappy: 64.
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Aikenite: Colt, 94.
A.P. Indy: Filly, 10.
Awesome Again: Colts, 75, 86.

Bellamy Road: Colt, 31.
Bernardini: Colt, 47.
Blame: Colt, 46.
Bluegrass Cat: Colt, 45.
Bodemeister: Colt, 30.
Broken Vow: Colt, 29. Filly, 95.

Caleb’s Posse: Colt, 72.
Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 63.
Cape Town: Colt, 87.
Curlin: Filly, 83.

Devon Lane: Filly, 49.
Discreetly Mine: Colt, 6.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 88. Filly, 74.
Dixie Union: Colt, 100.
Drewman: Colt, 24.

Elusive Quality: Colts, 38, 90, 96.
Empire Maker: Colts, 66, 89.

Forestry: Colt, 4.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Colt, 62.

Giant’s Causeway: Colts, 3, 16, 40.
Graydar: Colt, 69.

Hard Spun: Colt, 56.
Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 78, 93.
Holy Bull: Filly, 103.

Indian Charlie: Colts, 32, 91. Fillies, 51, 
82.

Istan: Filly, 101.

Kafwain: Colt, 20.

Lemon Drop Kid: Fillies, 12, 55.
Lion Heart: Filly, 81.
Lookin At Lucky: Fillies, 9, 26.

Macho Uno: Colt, 71.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 85.

Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 41.
Ministers Wild Cat: Filly, 58.
Mizzen Mast: Filly, 37.
Montbrook: Filly, 35.
More  an Ready: Colt, 52. Filly, 7.
Mr. Greeley: Colt, 50.
My Golden Song: Colt, 44.

Not For Love: Filly, 48.

Paddy O’Prado: Filly, 79.
Perfect Soul (IRE): Colt, 22.
Petionville: Colt, 43.
Pivotal: Colt, 36.
Pleasantly Perfect: Colt, 65. Filly, 77.
Pulpit: Filly, 59.

Sky Mesa: Colt, 39. Filly, 18.
Smart Strike: Colt, 60. Fillies, 11, 67.
Speightstown: Colt, 17. Filly, 98.
Square Eddie: Filly, 15.
Storm Cat: Colt, 57.
Street Cry (IRE): Colts, 19, 54.
Street Hero: Filly, 13.
Successful Appeal: Colt, 84.
Super Saver: Colt, 8. Filly, 61.

Tapit: Colts, 21, 28, 53. Filly, 92.
Teoë lo: Colt, 97.
Tiznow: Colts, 68, 99.

Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 2, 27, 102.
Fillies, 70, 80.

Uncle Mo: Colt, 33. Filly, 5.

Vicar: Filly, 25.
Vindication: Colt, 14.

War Chant: Colt, 34.
War Front: Colt, 76.
Woodman: Colt, 64.

Yes It’s True: Colt, 23.
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California 9 15 62

Florida 25 27 34 71

Great Britain 16

Kentucky 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
 12 13 14 17 18 19 20
 21 22 24 28 29 30 32
 33 35 37 38 39 40 41
 43 46 47 48 49 50 53
 54 55 56 57 58 59 60
 61 63 64 65 66 67 68
 69 70 72 74 75 76 77
 78 80 81 83 84 85 86
 87 88 89 90 92 94 96
 97 98 99 100 101 102

Louisiana 93

Maryland 51

Minnesota 82

New York 10 11 23 36 44 45 52
 79

Pennsylvania 26 31 91 95 103
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 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ............4 C GOOD MAGIC
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........29 C WEST COAST
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........57 C CURLIN
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........76 C CITY OF LIGHT
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........88 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ........102 C UNCLE MO
 23 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................95 F LIAM’S MAP
 23 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................97 C MCCRAKEN
 23 L G ................................................................................34 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 L G ................................................................................60 C TAPWRIT
 23 L G ................................................................................82 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ........................................8 C MALIBU MOON
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................13 F GUN RUNNER
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................24 C GUN RUNNER
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................39 C MUNNINGS
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................50 C WEST COAST
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................56 C MUNNINGS
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................64 C RUNHAPPY
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................68 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................72 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................78 C TAPWRIT
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................79 F BERNARDINI
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................92 F UNCLE MO
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................101 F JUSTIFY
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ............................................................2 C UNCLE MO
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ..........................................................20 C UNION RAGS
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ..........................................................30 C JUSTIFY
 23 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................17 C HARD SPUN
 23 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................36 C CLASSIC EMPIRE
 23 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................37 F UNCLE MO
 23 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................66 C BOLT D’ORO
 23 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................83 F LAOBAN
 23 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................87 C OUTWORK
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ..................................6 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ................................85 C GOOD MAGIC
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................35 F ARMY MULE
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................40 C MALIBU MOON
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................44 C BOLT D’ORO
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................67 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................90 C UNCLE MO
 23 SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC ....................................5 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 23 SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..................................14 C GOOD MAGIC
 23 SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..................................63 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 23 SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..................................65 C MENDELSSOHN
 23 SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..................................69 C TAPWRIT
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...................................................3 C STREET SENSE
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................11 F MENDELSSOHN
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................25 F GIRVIN
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................49 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................100 C CITY OF LIGHT
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................103 F CLASSIC EMPIRE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................15 F NYQUIST
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................23 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................28 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................38 C ALWAYS DREAMING
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................41 F CITY OF LIGHT
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 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................43 C GOOD MAGIC
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................54 C QUALITY ROAD
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................55 F WAR FRONT
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................58 F MENDELSSOHN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................59 F ARROGATE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................61 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................70 F MALIBU MOON
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................74 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................81 F STREET SENSE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................84 C JUSTIFY
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................94 C RANSOM THE MOON
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. ....................................96 C UNCLE MO
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................27 C TAPWRIT
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................31 C NYQUIST
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................53 C UNION RAGS
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................77 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................86 C CITY OF LIGHT
 24 CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK .............................................9 F CITY OF LIGHT
 24 CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK ...........................................46 C TAPWRIT
 24 CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK ...........................................51 F MUNNINGS
 24 CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK ...........................................62 C NYQUIST
 24 JAMES LAYDEN ..........................................................22 C BEE JERSEY
 24 JAMES LAYDEN ..........................................................26 F MORE THAN READY
 24 JAMES LAYDEN ..........................................................47 C GUN RUNNER
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................10 F KANTHAROS
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................16 C JUSTIFY
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................21 C UNCLE MO
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................45 C TWIRLING CANDY
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................48 F BOLT D’ORO
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................91 C STREET SENSE
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................93 C CITY OF LIGHT
 24 WHITE LILAC .............................................................52 C ARMY MULE
 24 WHITE LILAC .............................................................89 C BLAME
 25 BOLD ARROW THOROUGHBREDS .......................33 C TAPWRIT
 25 CM THOROUGHBREDS .............................................7 F RUNHAPPY
 25 CM THOROUGHBREDS ...........................................12 F MUNNINGS
 25 CM THOROUGHBREDS ...........................................75 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 25 CM THOROUGHBREDS ...........................................80 F MORE THAN READY
 25 GLOBAL THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..........................32 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 25 GLOBAL THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..........................98 F HONOR CODE
 25 GLOBAL THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..........................99 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 25 GOLDEN ROCK .........................................................18 F MASTERY
 25 GOLDEN ROCK .........................................................19 C INTO MISCHIEF
 25 GOLDEN ROCK .........................................................71 C TAPWRIT


